#### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted herewith via facsimile transmission to Telephone No. (703) 306-5995, Attn: Examiner Steven Post, on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Date of Transmission: August 26, 2003

Paige A. Johnson

Attorney Docket No.: 89000.3002u PATENT

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of Edward I. Wulfman, Thomas J. Clement, and Craig E. Lawson

Group Art Unit: 3761

Patent No.	:	6,565,588 (May 20, 2003)
Application No.	:	09/724,914
Filed	:	November 28, 2000
For	:	Intraluminal Material Removal Using An Expandable Cutting Device
DOCUMENT ID NO.	:	700040774

# ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

# TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 4907 N.E. 95<sup>th</sup> Street Redmond, WA 98052

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

THE SIMON STERTZER FAMILY TRUST 699 Joaquin Lane Santa Fe, NM 87501

AND

DAVID C. AUTH 537 Fifth Ave West Kirkland, WA 98033

P. 03/06

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - Assignment []
  - [] Change of Name

Other: Patent Security Agreement Confirmation [X]

Execution dates: June 12, 2003, June 12, 2003, and June 12, 2003

- 4.  $[\mathbf{X}]$ U.S. Patent Serial No.: 09/724,914 filed November 28, 2000 (issued May 20, 2003 as U.S. Patent No. 6,565,588)
- 5. Applicant has granted power of attorney to or designated as domestic representative for this application:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>
Ann W. Speckman	31,881
Janet Sleath	37,007
Susan J. Friedman	38,457
Lisa N. Benado	39,905
Gary M. Myles	46,209

All of the law firm of SPECKMAN LAW GROUP, 1501 Western Avenue, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington 98101. Please direct all correspondence concerning this Assignment to Ann W. Speckman, at the previously listed address.

- б. Total number patents or applications involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00.
  - A check for \$40.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed. []
  - [] The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the check for \$00.00 submitted herewith.
- 8. [] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-3555 in the amount of \$40.00.
  - [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees, which may be required in connection with the filing of these papers, or credit any overpayment, to Account No. 19-3555.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below.

Respectfully submitted,

By: Janet Sleath Registration No. 37,007

Total number of pages comprising transmittal letter: 2

Date: August 26, 2003 SPECKMAN LAW GROUP Customer No. 20601

# PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT CONFIRMATION

This document confirms and provides notice that a Security Agreement was made as of June 12, 2003 by and between PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Washington corporation having a place of business at 14907 N.E. 95th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052, THE SIMON STERTZER FAMILY TRUST and David C. AUTH.

The underlying Security Agreement grants a security interest in and is enforceable, until released, against the following U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Applications, as well as any renewals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or extensions of the following:

- U.S. Application No. 09/826,487, filed April 4, 2001;
- U. S. Application No. 10/313,455, filed December 6, 2002;
- U.S. Application No. 60/453,846, filed March 10, 2003;
- U.S. Application No. 10/442,888, filed May 20, 2003; and
- U.S. Patent No. 6,565,588, issued May 20, 2003;

This confirmation document is intended to confirm and provide notice of the Security Agreement made as of June 12, 2003 between PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., THE SIMON STERTZER FAMILY TRUST and David C. AUTH, and does not change or modify any of the terms of that Agreement. This confirmation is made solely for the purposes of recording the existence of the Security Agreement and security interests granted in the above-mentioned U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Made and executed as of June 12, 2003.

PATHWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

THE SIMON STERTZER FAMILY TRUST

Bv:

Name: Simon H. Stertzer Title: Trustee

By: Sarid C. auth

PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0382

By:

Name: Thomas J. Clement Title: President

BA031690.056

### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT CONFIRMATION

This document confirms and provides notice that a Security Agreement was made as of June 12, 2003 by and between Pathway Medical Technologies, Inc., a Washington corporation having a place of business at 14907 N.E. 95th Street, Redmond, Washington. 98052, The Simon Stertzer Family Trust and David C, Auth.

The underlying Security Agreement grants a security interest in and is enforceable, until released; against the following U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Applications, as well as any renewals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or extensions of the following;

> U.S. Application No. 09/826,487, filed April 4, 2001; U. S. Application No. 10/313,455, filed December 6, 2002; U.S. Application No. 60/453,846, filed March 10, 2003; U.S. Application No. 10/442,888, filed May 20, 2003; and U.S. Patent No. 6,565,588, issued May 20, 2003;

This confirmation document is intended to confirm and provide notice of the Security Agreement made as of June 12, 2003 between Pathway Medical Technology, Inc., The Simon Stertzer Family Trust and David C. Auth, and does not change or modify any of the terms of that Agreement. This confirmation is made solely for the purposes of recording the existence of the Security Agreement and security interests granted in the above-mentioned U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Made and executed as of June 12, 2003.

Pathway Medical Technologies, Inc.

By:

Name: Thomas J. Clement, Title: President

The Symon :	Stertzer Fam	aily Trust	
A	TA	Zenter	•
	Simon H. St Trustee	tertzer	
	A 4 WISHWA-		

By:

Name: David C. Auth